
LPPD
Airport information:
Country: Portugal
City: PONTA DELGADA
Coordinates: N 37° 44.5', W 025° 41.9'
Elevation: 259
Customs: Customs
Fuel: Jet A1
RFF: CAT 7, CAT 8/9 by prior arrangement.
hours: 0615-2400

Runways:
Runway 12

 Takeoff length: 2353, Landing length: 2323
Runway 30

 Takeoff length: 2426, Landing length: 2279



LVTO

LVTO

EU OPS

1

1

2

2

3

3

7719x147ft

7719 7719

74777959

ft ft

NDB PD

2353x45m

B

A
F

527
292

C

Terminal

Apron W

Apron N

Apron S

Change: 

AERODROME

ELEV

ELEV ELEV

TWR

0 500 1000m

0 1000 2000 3000 4000ft

9W

121°

301°

AD Elev ARP: N37 44.5 W025 41.9 RFF: CAT AD HR:

RWY 12 N37 44.8 W025 42.7
RWY 30 N37 44.3 W025 41.2

New spec.

12

30

- 1.0

+1.0

2353 / 2353 / 

2279 / 

L-D

H-E

H

H

194m. 300m.

2426 / 

PONTA DELGADA
Portugal - LPPD / PDL27 JUL 11

7, CAT 8 and 9 avbl PPR

30m

30m

N37
44

N37
45

W025 43 W025 42 W025 41

Ponta Delgada TWR

Fire station

N
av

te
ch

 -
 l

pp
d0

1l
ao

rg
0

Joao Paulo ll

P 3°L/R (68)

P 3°L/R (68)

ELEV

RVR

RCL (day only) or RCL + REDL

NIL (day only)

m

m

m

m

RCL (day only) or RCL + REDL mm

mmRCLL + REDL

12/30

H24

D

E

259

187 183

12

30

259

THR Coordinates

10 - 1

RWY Slope ALS REDL RCLL AdditionalTORA m/ LDA m/

118.3

10
 - 

1

203

WEF 25 AUG 11

RWY Facilities

400

500

TAKE OFF MINIMA

400

500

D

300250

250200

A B C

THIS CHART IS A PART OF NAVIGRAPH NDAC AND IS INTENDED FOR FLIGHT SIMULATION USE ONLY



Change: 

AERODROME PONTA DELGADA
Portugal - LPPD / PDL27 JUL 11

New spec.

Joao Paulo ll

6

5
4

9
8
7

3

2
1

1

3

2
10

9
6

7
8

TWR

Apron S

Apron N

Hangar

Fire Station

Ponta Delgada TWR

N
av

te
ch

 -
 l

pp
d0

2l
ao

rg
0

N37 44.9 W025 42.6

Apron W

1
2

3
4

5
6

7 8
9

10 11
12

N37 44.6
N37 44.6 W025 41.9

N37 44.5 W025 42.1

1, 2, 3, 7, 9, 10 W025 41.8
6, 8

1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6
7, 8, 9 N37 44.5 W025 42.0

N37 44.9 W025 42.7
N37 44.9 W025 42.5

1, 4, 5, 6
2, 3
7-12

Parking

10 - 2

10 - 2

F

A

B

WEF 25 AUG 11

118.310 - 2

Parking position coordinates

Apron W

RWY 12/30

RWY 12/30

E

C

D E

Parking position coordinates
Apron N

Apron S

THIS CHART IS A PART OF NAVIGRAPH NDAC AND IS INTENDED FOR FLIGHT SIMULATION USE ONLY



make turnovers on the bays of RWY 12/30.

pushed back to breakaway area and
ACFT must be facing to the East.

in nose in stand before push back,

Reverse thrust prohibited.

contact Ponta Delgada TWR for permission.

in nose in stands.

ACFT with MTOW exceeding 80t to

extended CL. Use special caution on visual
APCH RWY 12 and TKOF RWY 30.

1.1  High concentration of birds in the airport area.

1.2  High terrain NW of AD, especially on RWY 30

4.1  ACFT leaving nose-in position must be 

4.2  During push back ENG start up is allowed

4.3  If APU U/S one ENG start up is permitted 
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